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Please Post - Executive and Committees List – as of Jan. 16, 2016 
 

Title Member in position Phone numbers Email address 

President Marcel Marsolais 604-524-1908 cupe409@telus.net 

Vice President Christine Van Kalsbeek 604 524 1908 cvankalsbeek@sd40.bc.ca 

Recording Sec. Leah Barrett 604 524 1908 lbarrett@sd40.bc.ca 

Secretary Treas. Ralph Loxterkamp  409sectr@telus.net 

Bargaining / 

Grievance 

Executive Officers 

Tom McKean 

 

 

Mike Marsolais 

604 524 1908 

 

 

604-524 1908 

tmckean@sd40.bc.ca 

 

 

mmarsola@sd40.bc.ca 

Trustees  Janet Kinneard 

Linda Lincoln 

Anett Crosbie  

 

 

 

jkinneard@sd40.bc.ca 

llincoln@sd40.bc.ca 

acrosbie@sd40.bc.ca 

Bursary (3 + alt) Farah Byrne 

Janet Kinneard 

Karina Ott von Wahl 

Tom McKean (alt)  

 fbyrne@sd40.bc.ca 

jkinneard@sd40.bc.ca 

kottvonwahl@sd40.bc.ca 

tmckean@sd40.bc.ca 

Labour 

Management 

Mike Marsolais 

Christine Van Kalsbeek 

 

 

mmarsola@sd40.bc.ca 

cvankalsbeek@sd40.bc.ca 

Health & Safety Ralph LoxterKamp 

Bonnie Dryndahl 

 

 

rloxterKamp@sd40.bc.ca 

bdryndahl@sd40.bc.ca   

Sergeant at Arms Merrill Hall  mhall@sd40.bc.ca 

NW & Dist. Labour 

Council 

Marcel Marsolais 

Ralph Loxterkamp 

Tom McKean 

Anett Crosbie 

 cupe409@telus.net 

rloxterkamp@sd40.bc.ca 

tmckean@sd40.bc.ca 

acrosbie@sd40.bc.ca 

Sunshine Rep. Farah Byrne  fbyrne@sd40.bc.ca 

Entertainment Christine Van Kalsbeek 

 

Tom McKean 

Kenny Baird 

Janet Kinneard 

Yorgia Tsoupakis 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

kbaird@sd40.bc.ca 

Joint Job  

Evaluation 

Committee 

 

Tom McKean 

Christine Van Kalsbeek 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CUPE Metro  

Council 

Marcel Marsolais 

Janet Kinneard 

Lee Laufer 

Tom McKean 

 

 

 

 

 

 

llaufer@sd40.bc.ca 

Political Action Tom McKean 

Kat Davidson 

Christine Van Kalsbeek 

Leah Barrett 

  

kdavison@sd40.bc.ca 

 

mailto:tmckean@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:mmarsola@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:jkinneard@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:acrosbie@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:fbyrne@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:tmckean@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:mmarsola@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:cvankalsbeek@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:bdryndahl@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:mhall@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:cupe409@telus.net
mailto:rloxterkamp@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:tmckean@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:acrosbie@sd40.bc.ca
mailto:fbyrne@sd40.bc.ca

